
Lake Dallas Falcons
2026 Baseball Schedule

SCRIMMAGES

Day Date Opponent Varsity JV 

Sat. 31-Jan  Fossil Ridge/Keller Central (JV at Central)  H - 12:00 PM A - 11:00 AM

Tues. 3-Feb Frisco Memorial H - 5:00 PM A - 5:00 PM

Fri. 6-Feb Fossil Ridge/Keller Central (V at Ridge) A - 4:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

Monday 10-Feb Granbury H - 5:00 PM A- 5:00 PM

TOURNAMENTS

Day Date Opponent Varsity JV 

Th, Fri, Sat 2/19-2/21 Week 1 Tournament Princeton Little Elm

Th, Fri, Sat 2/26-2/28 Week 2 Tournament Irving Hebron

Tuesday 3-Mar @ Panther Creek A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Th, Fri, Sat 3/5-3/7 Week 3 Tournament Frisco Irving

DISTRICT & NON-DISTRICT

Day Date Opponent Varsity JV 

Tuesday 10-Mar Ranchview H - 7:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

Friday 13-Mar @ Ranchview A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Tuesday 17-Mar @ Aubrey A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Friday 20-Mar Aubrey H - 7:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

Tuesday 24-Mar Richland H - 7:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

Friday 27-Mar @ Richland A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Tuesday 31-Mar Panther Creek H - 7:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

Thursday 2-Apr @ Panther Creek A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Tuesday 7-Apr @ Krum A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Friday 10-Apr Krum H - 7:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

Saturday 11-Apr Senior Day Ponder* H - 11:00 AM -

Tuesday 14-Apr Future Falcons Aubrey H - 7:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

Friday 17- Apr @ Richland A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Tuesday 21-Apr @ Ranchview A - 7:00 PM A - 4:30 PM

Friday 24-Apr Teacher App Krum H - 7:00 PM H - 4:30 PM

2025 Prom Date - April 25th
*Non-District Games*

 Home Game - Falcon Field

Head Coach: Matt Dean Superintendent: Dr. Kristin N. Brown

Assistants: Dan Holland Athletic Director: Scott Head

Johnothan Rader Principal: Dr. Colleen Grindle


